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Performing Arts Grant Fund 2024/25 - summary of awards 

 

Ref Organisation name Project name 

Grant value 
allocated 
(£) 

PArts25-26/44 Wallywood CIC Wallingford Christmas Fayre £500 

PArts25-26/47 
Boundary Park Sports 
Association Bands on the Boundary 2026 £2,500 

PArts25-26/59 Music in the Park Music in the Park, Thame £400 

PArts25-26/61 

Kenton Theatre 
Management Society 
Ltd 

Professional Digital Accessibility 
Review and Development of Digital 
Inclusion Guidelines £4,500 

PArts25-26/62 Chiltern Arts 
Chiltern Arts Festival 2026: ListenUp 
in Henley £450 

PArts25-26/63 
Cholsey Community 
Development Trust Cholsey Festival of Music 2026 £600 

PArts25-26/65 

Lord Williams's 
Festival Chorus 
(LWFC) 

Opportunity and inclusion: a concert 
showcasing disability vocal talent £500 

PArts25-26/66 
Cholsey Community 
Development Trust Cholsey Village Pantomime £2,000 

PArts25-26/67 Community Albums Amped Up £1,680 

PArts25-26/68 Berry Youth Centre 

Ignite and Berrifest - Community 
Events - Supporting performing 
youth arts building capacity for 
community events £2,500 

PArts25-26/69 The HAMS Process and Play £1,000 

PArts25-26/71 Thomley The Sound of Thomley £750 

PArts25-26/72 The Chiltern Centre Buddies £750 

PArts25-26/74 Style Acre 

Phase Two : Accessible music 
sessions for adults with moderate, 
severe and complex learning 
disabilities £510 

PArts25-26/79 
Berinsfield Community 
Association Beginner Street Dance Sessions £2,500 

PArts25-26/81 
Dorchester Abbey 
Trading Singing Playgrounds £1,500 

PArts25-26/82 
Wallingford Town 
Council Curvew Bell Performance £1,900 

PArts25-26/83 Sound Resource Moving Music £2,000 

PArts25-26/84 

Kenton Theatre 
Management Society 
Ltd 

Bursary Scheme for a Unique Arts 
Education Programme £4,800 

PArts25-26/85 Wallingford School 
Wallingford School lighting outreach 
project £1,500 

Total grants awarded (page 1) £32,840 
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Ref Organisation name Project name 

Grant value 
allocated 

(£) 

PArts25-26/86 

Kenton Theatre 
Management Society 
Ltd Replacement of Stage Cloths £4,930 

PArts25-26/87 

Kenton theatre 
Management Society 
Ltd 

Dressing Room and Orchestra Pit 
Refurbishment Project £4,000 

PArts25-26/88 

Kenton Theatre 
Management Society 
Ltd Back Stage PA System £5,000 

PArts25-26/89 
Wallingford Winter 
Blues and Jazz Winter Blues 2026 £1,600 

PArts25-26/91 
Thame Community 
Pride CIC Thame Pride Festival 2026 £1,190 

PArts25-26/92 
Thame Players 
Theatre Company Outreach Productions £5,000 

PArts25-26/95 

Henley Amateur 
Operatic & Dramatic 
Society (HAODS) 

To engage a BSL Sign Language 
Interpreter £500 

PArts25-26/96 

Henley Amateur 
Operatic & Dramatic 
Society (HAODS) Replacement of analogue Lighting £4,940 

 

Total grants awarded (page 1) £32,840 

Total grants awarded (page 2) £27,160 

Overall total grants awarded £60,000 

Total budget £60,000 

Current grant amount remaining £0 

 
 


